DANE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING DIVISION

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way Madison, Wisconsin 53713 Office: 608/266-4018

C.O. # 7

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

			0.0. #	1		
TO:	Public Works & Transportation Committee			DATE	5/13/2022	
	PROJECT	City-County Building Façade Joint Repair and Power Washing				
	ADDRESS	210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.				
	PURCHASE ORDER #	20200831-00				
	BID / PROPOSAL #	318048				
	CONTRACTOR	Berglund Construction Company				
DESCRIPTION:						
1	REFERENCE #	Change Order #7 - Final Statement (Berglund)				
2	REQUESTED BY	Contractor				
3	PROPOSED CHANGE	Removals to observe and repair as directed by Dane County Consultants on front entry was determined to be less				
4	REASON FOR CHANGE	Reduced amount of stone removal on the Doty Street lower roof as reviewed by Dane County Consultant				
5	TOTAL DEDUCT TO CONTRACT		(\$101,580.00)			

The original Contract amount was:	\$795,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	\$451,744.37
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was:	\$1,246,744.37
The Contract amount will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of:	(\$101,580.00)
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be:	\$1,145,164.37
The Completion Date will be unchanged by:	0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:	5/20/2022

Signature Approvals:

Contractor	Public Works Engineering Division
Architect / Engineer (A/E)	Controller
Public Works & Transportation Committee	Accounting
RES. # ACT Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Controller I	Department A/E PW